

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 23RD REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON JANUARY 17, 2017, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Acting City Vice Mayor, Temporary Presiding Officer
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Jose Pedro G. Velasco	-do-

NOTE:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Acting City Mayor

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 007-2017

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION AND GRATITUDE TO SECRETARY PERFECTO YASAY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS (DFA) FOR HIS IMMEDIATE ACTION ON THE SUPPOSED TRANSFER OF THE REGIONAL CONSULAR OFFICE (RCO2) OF THE DFA TUGUEGARAO CITY TO SANTIAGO CITY

WHEREAS, the Seventh City Council forwarded to the Office of Secretary Perfecto Yasay City Resolution No. 203-2016 titled, "A Resolution Fervently Requesting Secretary Perfecto Yasay of the Department of Foreign Affairs (DFA) to Retain the Regional Consular Office (RCO2) of the DFA in Tuguegarao City Being the Regional Government Center of Cagayan Valley Region;"

WHEREAS, Secretary Perfecto Yasay immediately considered and acted upon the said request, and allowed the said Regional Consular Office of the DFA to remain at its present office at the Tuguegarao City Hall Building;

WHEREAS, the retention of the said Regional Consular Office of the DFA shall benefit not only the constituents of Tuguegarao City but also the whole of Region 2 and other nearby regions.

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to express appreciation and gratitude to Secretary Perfecto Yasay of the Department Foreign Affairs (DFA) for his immediate action on the supposed transfer of the Regional Consular Office (RCO2) of the DFA of Tuguegarao City.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Office of Secretary Perfecto Yasay of the Department of Foreign Affairs (DFA) Manila, for his information.



On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION 007-2017 was APPROVED.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPH L. EGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. DANILO L. BACCAY
Acting City Vice Mayor
Temporary Presiding Officer

Z

Page 2 of 2